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National Lliah hwa Autﬁun ot Tl

(Ministry of Rﬂﬂd Transpnrt & Highways, Gcwt of India

&3ty ey, sitfewn / Regional Office, Odisha
301-T, dtet wfeTe, T Srdew, I o S/, TER AR, qEATER-04R 03, SHERT

301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights, Plot Mo : 17, Jayadey Vihar, Bhubaneswar-751013, Odisha

_WJ’ FPh.: 0674- 236147T0/670
1A e-mail: roodisha@nhei.org, ronhaiodisha@gmail.com, $99%2 | Web : www : www.nhai.gov.in

NHAI/13011/54/R0O/0D/ /6’_? {2026 23.01.2026

To
The Sr. Technical Director,
NIC Centre at MoRTH,
Transport Bhawan,
New Delhi 110001

Sub: Cuttack Angul section of NH-55 (Pkg-1l): Proposal for permission of laying of
11 KV electrical power cable at Km. 79.750, Meramundali Chowk, Distt-
Dhenkanal, in the state of Odisha - Reg.

Ref:  PD, PIU - Dhenkanal vide letter no. 2066 dated 20.11.2025
Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith proposal of M/s TPCODL for crossing of 11 KV
electrical power cable at Km. 79.750, through HDD mcthod at Meramundali Chowls,
Distr-Ohenkanal, in the state of Odisha.

1. Accordingly, as per guldelines issued by MoRitgH wvide F. Mo, KW/MH
33044/29/2015/5&R(R)  dl.  22.11.2016, the application along with the
recommendations of concerned PD/Consultants are enclosed herewith with request to
hoist the same in the Ministry's Website for public comments within 30 days of

uploading on the website.
Yours Sipcerely,
Aﬁ"mﬁ""
e il ]
. 2‘5-01‘%

(Abinash Behera)
Manager (Tech)

This is issued with the approval of Negional Officer, Odisha.

1 wrferd /| Corporate Office : fifeeni-5 Wd 6, @9=t-10, grRefl, 7 fawerd 110075 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075
gtar / Phone : 011-25074100/25074200, =gz /website - nhai.gov.in
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Natmnal nghways Autﬁonty of India

{Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Gowt. of India

&rsftg sEdtery, aitfisen / Regional Office, Odisha
3011, dredt e, Urel wEE, e A S/, Fged faER, qavai-uugo 3, aifem
301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights, Plot No : 17, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubancswar-751013, Cdisha
TN/ Ph.: 0674- 23614707670
§-#E e-mail: roodisha@nhai.org, renhaiodisha@gmail.com, $%E 7 Web : wuw : wow.ahai govin

NHAI/13011/54/R0O/0D/ /6; /2026 23.01.2026
INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub: Cuttack Angul section of NH-55 (Pkg-ll): Proposal for permission of laying of
11 KV electrical power cable at Km. 79.750, Meramundali Chowk, Distt-

Dhenkanal, in the state of Odisha - Reg.

Applicant, M/s TPCODL has submitted the proposal for crossing of 11 KV
electrical power cable at Km. 79.750, through HDD method at Meramundali Chowk,
Distt-Dhenkanal, in the state of Odisha.

2. As per guidelines issued hy MoRT&H vide F. No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/5&R(R)
dated 22.11.2016, the Highway Administration will put out the application in the
public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections on grounds of public
inconvenience, safety and general public interest.

3. In view of the ahove, the comments of public, if any, on the above-mentioned
proposal are invited on below mentioned address:

The Regional Officer,

Mational Highways Authority of India,
Regional Office, Odisha
301-A, 3rd Floor, Pal Heights,
J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013, Odisha
e-mail: roodisha@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of RO, Odisha, W
3 \ ﬂlj: I)Ig

s

Manager (Tech)

National Highways Authority of India,
Regional Office, Odisha

301-A, 3rd Floor, Fal Heights,

J/7, Jayadev Vihar, Bhubaneswar 751013

q&A wmfed [ Corporate Office : fofeeti-5 U 6, 99=21-10, gRaI, 4 feewd -110075 / G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075
oury / Phone : 011-25074100/25074200, 3aa1ze /website : nhai.gov.in




AR AT TASTHATT TTLF 0T

(az= g ik ot J=eE, qE aTE )
National Highways Authority of India

+h L (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)

e T fFarEE 3TE - #91E /Project Implementation Unit - Dhenkanal
ST it #-1768, i sirat ¥ eraTa % Aty 2R W, FETE 750001, ()
Plot No. : 1768, Near Kalinga Eye Hospital, Dakkhinkali Road, Dhenkanal-759001 (Odisha)

Z4m / Ph, : 06762 - 796579 (F1/ O)
%-%7 / E-mail : piudhenkanal@nhai.org, nhaidhenkanal@gmail.com

No. 20010/133/C-A/Pkg-II/PIU-DKL/2025/306 6 Date: 20.11.2025

Regional Officer,

National Highways Authority of India,
RO office, Odisha. 301-A, 3rd Floor,
Pal Heights, J/7, Jaydev Vihar,
Bhubaneswar-751013

Sub: - 4 laning from Km. 60.200 to Km. 112.000 (Pkg-1l) in the state of Odisha under NHDP-IV on EPC

mode: Proposal for Permission for laying of Electrical Power Cable Chainage Km. 79/750

{ with one crossing at Chainage Km. 79/750 of NH-55 at Meramundali Chowk, District-
Dlieiikanal under NHAI,FIU-Unenkanal (Odisha) for Provisional of NOC,

Ret.: 1. M/s TPCODL letter no. 6916 dated 17.10.2025
2. This office letter no.1915 dated 03.11.2025
3. AE letter no. 510 dated 20.11.2025

sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject M/s. TPCODL vide letter no. 6916 dated
17.10.2025 submitted a proposal of permission for laying of Electrical Power Cable Chainage Km, 79/750
with one crossing at Chainage Km. 79/750 of NH-55 at Meramundali Chowk, District- Dhenkanal under
NHAI,PIU-Dhenkanal (Odisha) for Provisional of NOC.

In this regard, this office vide letter no. 1915 dated 03.11.2025 requested AE to examine the
proposal in  accordance with MORTH guidelines dated 22.11.2016 and submit
comments/recommendations. Subsequently, Authority Engineer visited the site along with the
representative of M/s. TPCODL and recommended the proposal for approval through vide letter no. 510
dated 20.11.2025.

In view of the above & based on the recommendation of AE, the subjected proposal is
recommended herewith for approval of NOC by the Competent Authority i.e., NHAI,

Yours faithfully,

Encl:- as above

2 611 20
(D. K. Choudhary,
Project Director

ferfor Tater / Corporate Office : F4-5 TH-6, AFe2-10, 2/, ¢ Rwit-110076 / G-5 & 6, Sector-1 0, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075
Z7919 / Phone : 011-25074100 / 25074200, ATAITE | website : nhai.gov.in



L.N. MALVIYA INFRA PROJECTS PVT.LTD.
Site Office: 1% Floor, Anupama Niwas (Back Side of Sai Nimai Apartment)
Dhakinakali Road, Dhenkanal — 759001, Odisha
Email: cuttack.angqul24@gmail.com

LNM/AE/NHAl/Cuttack — Angul (Pkg-1)/2025-26/510 Date: 20.11.2025

To,

The Project Director,

Project Implementation Unit — Dhenkanal (Odisha)

National Highway Authority of India

Plot 1768, Near Kalinga Eye Hospital,

Dakhina Kali Road, Dhenkanal — 759001

Tel — 068762-226850/830

E-mail: nhaidhenkanal@gmail.com, piudhenkanal@nhai.org

Sub: Consultancy services for Authority Engineer for supervision and Operation & Maintenance of Rehabilitation
and up gradation of Cuttack- Angul section of NH-55 to 4- laning from Km.0.400 to Km.60.200 under NHDP
Phase-lll on EPC Mode, in the State of Odisha (PKG-) — Access permission for crossing of Electrical
Power Cable at Ch. 79+750 on NH-55 at Meramundali Chowk, District - Dhenkanal under NHAI, PIU-

Dhenkanal — Grant of NOC- Reg.

Ref: 1. M/S TPCODL Letter No. 6916 dated17.10.2025
2. NHAI Letter No. 20010/133/C-A/Pkg-II/PIU- DKL/2025/1915 dated 03.11.2025

Dear Sir,

In connection to the letter under reference (1) M/S TPCODL has submitted a proposal for road crossing
of Electrical Power Cable through HDD method at Ch. 79+750 on NH-55 and seeks permission for the
same from the Authority, NHAL In this regard the Authority has directed the Authority’s Engineer fo
examine the proposal vide letter under reference (2). Subsequently the Authority's Engineer has visited
the site to review the proposal along with the representative of M/S TPCODL and found that the
proposal is suitable as per the MORTH Guidelines no. RW-33044/29/2015-SER (R) dated 22.11.2016

and ils subsequent amendments.

In view of above the Authority may allow the applicant, M/s TPCODL to lay the Electrical Power
Cable, crossing the project Highway of NH-55. The Authority's Engineer has also prepared a joint
inspection report detailing the observation regarding the proposal. The same has been attached here
with for your reference

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Yours Sincerely,

i HI A et a1 Hoael o b bivele].

5 Nei.A.L, 1.4, Diienkanal ﬁ(\
E:f g

PN o g ST R

Team Leader Cum Sr. Highway Engineer 2 ¥ 273 ’ -

L. N. Malviya Infra Projects Put. Ltd. PO oscnsspepine @F V

NH-55, Cuttack-Angul, PKG- & I Dats.....A.0. ’i!.zﬁ" - O

wdnge R e P g

Dhenkanal, Odisha.

Copy to: L. N. Malviya Infra Project Pvt. Ltd. for information.

Head Office : T - 10, IIIH' Floor, City Centre, Press Complex, Plot No. 1, M.P. Nagar, Zone - 1, Bhaopal (MP), 462 011
Tel/Fax : 0755 - 4295421, Mob ; 9826452711 , TT73000871, 9977004686
E-mail : Inmalviya@rediffmail.com, Website : www.Ininfra.com
CIN No. - D45200mp2010pte024316



Site Inspection Note

Sub: Cuttack-Angul section of NH--55 (Pkg-l) Access permission for crossing of Electrical
Power Cable at Ch. 79+750 on NH-55 at Meramundali Chowk, District - Dhenkanal
under NHAI, PIU- Dhenkanal — Grant of NOC —Reg.

The above subject proposal has been inspected on 19.11.2025 at Site by AE, M/s. LN Malviya
Infra Project Pvt. Ltd., along with representatives of NHAI, PIU Dhenkanal & representative of
M/S TPCODL . and the following site features have been observed: -

Proposal has been submitted online on MORTH NOC Portal.

Width of ROW is 60 meters.

The NH crossings will be carried out through HDD method.

Mocoeeary undertakings, drawings have hean siibmitted by the applicant,

S L RS =

In view of tho above, the proposal is in accordanre with Ministry's guidelines issued vide letter
No. RW / NH-33044 / 29 / 2015 / S&R dated 22.11.2016 & RW/JAI /RJ/ PS 1201/ T UTILIIY /
GEML / 1162 dated 16.03.2017.

Hence, the proposal may be recommended to the Competent Authority for approval.

(vl

National Highways Authority of India HRE IR I i ority Engineer
Project Implementation Usit-Dhenkanal NationalHighviays Auti:origy
. i IMtviya Project Pvt. Ltd.
%m Ehgﬂ" /¥ U, Dhenkenai J

‘ y. Manager (Tech.)
T I, > areefler it e fifyeseoy
National Highways Authority of India
THLE . FBE1E/ P, Dhenkanal
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National Highways Authority of India

- (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India) :
g i i it - Dhenkana
. . wfearsen frara ToT - 29 /Project Implementation Unit
G ST e e afei STl & ST & WA, ST S, ST 759001, (Sfem)
Plot No. : 1768, Near Kalinga Eye Hospital, Dakkhinkali Road, Dhenkanal-759001 (Odisha)
iy eaTe / Ph. : 06762 - 796579 (¥1/ O) _
437 / E-mail : piudhenkanal@nhai.org, nhaidhenkanal@gmail.com

No. 20010/133/C-A/Pke-I/PIU-DKL/2025/ | 9 | K Date: 03.11.2025

Team Leader,
LN Malviya Infra Project limited
Cuttack-Angul Package-|

Sub: - 4 laning from Km. 60.200 to Km. 112.000 (Pke-11) in the state of Odisha under NHDP-IV
on EPC mode: Access Permission for laying of Electrical Power Cable Chainage Km. 79/700
with one crossing at Chainage Km. 79/700 of NH-55 at Meramundali Chowk, District-
Dhenkanal under NHAILPIU-Dhenkanal (Odisha) - Grant of NOC.

Nef,: M/s. TRCODL lettor no. 6916 datod 17.10.2075

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject M/s. TPCODL vide letter no. 6916 dated
17.10.2025 has submitted a proposal of permission for laying of Electrical Power Cable Chainage Km.
79/700 with one crossing at Chainage Km. 79/700 of NH-55 at Meramundali Chowk, District- Dhenkanal
under NHAI,PIU-Dhenkanal {Odisha) for Grant of NOC.

In view of the above, you are requested to examine'the revised proposal w.r.t MORTH guidelines
dated 22.11.2016 & subsequently amendments and submit your comments within stipulated time limit
to this office for further needful action in the matter.

Yours faithfully,

Encl.- as above

oT: 2058

(D. K. Choudhary)
Project Director

frfir Tafe | Corporate Office : F¥t-6 U6, AFev-10, 771, 7 [wil-110076/ G- & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075
o1 / Phone : 011-26074100 / 26074200, I9r=e | website : nhai.gov.in



TPCODL
Ref No- 6\%1 - Dmi:lli}m_l’}ﬂﬁ itV

The DGM & Project Director,
National Highway Authority of India.
PIU- Dhenkanal (Odisha).

Dear Sir,

Reg.- Access permission for laying of Electrical Power Cable Chainage KM- 79/780 with one
crossing at Chainage KM-79/750 of NH-55 at Meramandali Chowk, District-Dhenkanal under NHAI,

PIU- Dhenkanal(Odisha)- Grant of N O C.

With reference to the subject cited above, we are submitting the proposal with all relevant documents in
terms of Ministry of Road Transport & Highways vide their guidelines No.RW-33044/29/2015-SER(R)
dated-22.11.2016 for favour of your consideration and grant of NOC,

so that we can start execution of the project.

We are hereby submitting the proposal online through our consultant M/s. Peetch Infotech Private
Limited, Bhubaneswar for your kind consideration and obtaining necessary access permission.

we shall deposit the necessury lees as per tules vniaising a demaind.

Since there is tremendous pressure from Govt of Odisha for time bound completion of the project, you are
requested to please consider the matter expeditiously.

Please acknowledge receipt.

RECEEET Yours sincerely.
Sourav Biswas
Y@ pead Project
Authorised Signatory TP coDL

TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited,
Bhubaneswar (Odisha).

Encl:  Four (4) sets of complete proposal for online application.
Copy: M/s. Peetch Infotech Private Limited, Bhubaneswar for online submission and hard copy submission to

MNHAI PIU-Dhenkanal.

I T T , € BT
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TP CENTRAL ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED \{{J
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) % ’ﬁq
Corporate Office, IDCO Towers, 2* Floor. Janpath, Bhubaneswar — 751022

Registered Office: GRIDCO AW Building, Janpath, Bhubaneswar. Khordha. Orissa - 751022, Tel.: 0674 2541575 /
Weh: www tpeentralodisha.com. F-mail tpeodid@tpeentralodhisa.com, CIN : L401000R20205GCHI2901



CHECK-LIST

Check list for getting approval for laying of Electric Power Transmission Line on NH-35 land

SI ltem Measurement, Observation as MORTH Whether
No. per site conditions Norms complying
with
MORTH
. - Norms
| General Information Laying of 11 KV Electrical Public Utility YES
Power Cable crossing at
_____ chainage Km-79/750 on NH-55.
1.1 Name and Address of the | TP Central Odisha Distribution Public Utility YES
Applicant Limited
Corporate Office- IDCO
Towers, 2™ Floor, Janpath,
o Bhubaneswar 751022 (Odisha)
1.2 National Highway NH-55 NA NA
1.3 State ODISHA NA NA
1.4 Location Crossing 11 KV Electrical Public Utility YES
Power cable NH-55 at KM-
) ) 79/750 near Meramandali.
125 (Chainage in K.M) 79/750 KM YES YES
1.6 Length in P'.qu 60 M YES YES
1.7 Width o Avail ;l le RoW
a) Left side [rom centreline 30M Utility Corridor YES
towards increasing available
chainage/km dircetion
b) Right side from centre line 30M Utility Corridor YES
towards increasing available
chainage/km dircction
1.8 Sideof NH as
a) Left side of NI towards NA ANY SIDE YES
increasing chainage/km
direction) _
b} Right side of NI towards NA ANY SIDE YES
increasing chainage/km
direction)
1.9 Name of Highway Authority of | National Highway Authority of YES
NHAIPWD/L: RO India )
1.10 | Highway Administration PIU-Dhenkanal YES
address _ _
) Details of already laid utility Nil NIL NA
service it any
3 Whether upar. radation  of  the No NA NA
stretch in near  luture  is
proposed or not
a) If yes, provision ol u!|l1t}f NA Mot affect plan YES
adversely affect the plan of of up-gradation , ﬁ]lq
upgradation i)
i Laying of the ul|lal'-. service Electric Cable :
along the National IHichways. T \I":'-y e
OJEGT DIRECTOR g TR A
@I‘\y]qﬁl‘ s g F et uh =heam Leader s 3\ ALY
SiteE : ority En av'Biswas
_ gineer  National Highwats Autbor ity Engineer Head Proj
Mati~ ! Highways Authority of tatar 7., g P LN alviva Project Pvt. Ltd. TPCODL .

Pt

mplemantation Urit-Dhenkanal
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41 Location of proposed utility Meramandali Utility YES
service along the streich, Duct/beyond the
toe line of the
embankment
and drains and
close to the
extreme edge of
o the RoW.
4.2 Depth of top ol utility service 3 MTR D.G Meter YES
from ground level -
4.3 Mechanism for crossing water NA Through utility YES
channel duct(if provision
exists) or
beneath the bed
of water
o - channel.
4.4 Whether RoW is restricted in No YES
this stretch? o
44,1 | If yes, whether provision of NA NA YES
land acquisition is required to
lay utility
a) If yes, whether undertaking NA NA YES
for land acquisition along with
relevant LA details has been
furnished.
4.4.2 | Width of concrete dust. I utility NA Not less than YES
services arc proposcid 1o be laid one lane !
in conerete ducts. .
5 Laying of utility services across YES HDD Method YES
the NH -
3.1 Whether Existing  drainage No Mot to be YES
structures is allowed o carry allowed
the utility fines.
5.2 Proposed crossing of  utility Perpendicular to NH Perpendicular to YES
service - . NH
5.3 Type of casing pipe/Conduct HIGH DENSITY Steel ,cast iron YES
carrying the utility line. POLYETHYLENE or reinforced
cement concrete
and have
adequate
- strength
54 Whether  cnds  of  the YES Sealed YES
casing/conduit pipe are sealed
from the outside
53 Length of top of  the 60 MTR Extend from
casing/conduit  pipc  crossing drain to drain in
NH cuts and toe to
toe of slope in
S the fills,
5.6 Depth of top of the casing 1.2 MTR At least 1.2m .
feonduit pipe below the top of
i 2 Q\y W 5 subgrade
T P ‘-f
@"ﬂ/&,ﬁ-— RECT - T hl']eJ
i ieam Ceader
Site Enalne ' Authority Engineer Soyav Biswasg
rrational Highways Authorscnpnal! VAN, Malviya Project Pvt. Ltd. Head Project

PCUDI_



57 Crossing method to case of CC HDD METHOD Only boring YES
payment. method (HDD)
58 Horizontal and vertical NA In accordance YES
clearance in casc utilities are with [RC codes.
allowed overhead.
] Document/Drawing.  enclosed YES '| YES
with the proposal.
6.1 Cross-Section showing the size NA Enclosed if NA
of trench for open trenching applicable.
method
a) Trench width 300MM More than 30cm NA
and less than
60cm wider than
the outer
diameter of the
) utility pipe.
b} Filling ol trench 1.25MTR as per Ministry NA
guidelines vide
letter
MNo.RW/NH-
34044/29/2015/
S&R ( R) dated
- 22.11.2016
c) Location ol trench KM- 79/750 Extreme edge of YIS
= the RoW.
6.2 Cross section showing the size i . 6 i, A Enclosed, if YES
of pit and location of conduit (Length*Width* Depth), applicable
for HIEY method. Location-AT Km 79/750
Strip pldnflinulL plin ahmwng:, YES Enclosed YES
6.3 utility line. chainage, width of
RoW distance ol proposed
utility from the edge of RoW,
important milestone
intersections, cross  drainage
works ele.
6.4 Plan and prolile drawing of YES Enclosed. YES
stretch showing cross section of
road at 200 distance along with
RoW and proposed utility.
¥ Methodology  Tor laying  of HDD Enclosed YES
utility line.
8 Draft License Agrecmoent is as Enclosed YES
per Ministry  guidelines vide YES
letter Mo 1L W/NH-
34044/29/200 5/S8& K | R) dated
22.11.2006 and sipned by two
witnesses. -
9 License fces in lavour of ON DEMAND As per Ministry
MoRTH RPPAD vide circular no.
RE/MNH-
33044/29/2015/
S&R (R) dated
e 22.11.2016.
10 Whether DBank Guarantee has DN DEMAND As per Ministry
been obtained Al ! rJ, '_\19 vide circular no.
Q 1777 Yeam{ édder Rawe?
Matior . >Tt® EnGinagy o7 Y ﬁuthnglty Engineer ﬂ ]
Proj; :.: J,u r:wfﬂjfs Authority of fﬂd:a llrﬂ :Lﬁ_rww i Idﬁm’ Project Pvt. Ltd.

inm Heic =




RE/NH-
33044/29/2015/
S&R (R) dated
- 22.11.2016.
a) If yes, whether Confirmation NA NA
of BG has been oluained as per
MoRTH/NI/NHAL cuidelines.
11 Affidavit/Undertaking from the
Applicant [or -
11.1 | Undertakine for not 1o damage YES Enclosed YES
other  existing  wility, il
damaged then 1o pay the losses
to either to Mo THNHAT or o
the concerncd apency.
11.2 | Undertaking for renewal of YES Enclosed YES
Bank Guarantees and  when
asked by NHAIMoR'TH
11.3 | Undertaking lor conlirming all YES Enclosed YES
standard woridli o ol
MoRTHMNHAL suidelinegs,
1.4 | Undertaking for shilting  of YES Enclosed YES
utiity as and when asked by
MoRTFMNITAT within a month
at their own cost. -
1.5 | Undertaking for  lademnity YES Enclosed YES
againat all domaces pod claime,
11.6 | Undertaking  for noosgement YES Enclosed YES
of tralTic movencnt during
laying of wiility liee without
hampering the tradl,
11.7 | Undertaking that if auy claim is YES Enclosed YES
raised by the Concessionaire
fContractor then the snme hasto
be paid by the applicint,
1.8 | Undertaking that the applicant YES Enclosed YES
has obtained varous  salety
clearance [ron the
representative authorities such
as directorate ol Electricity.
Chief Controller of Fxplosives
Petroleum  and  Dxplosives,
Petroleum  and  [aplosives
safety Organi-ation cil Industry
Safety Dircctornte.  State  /
central Palluon Control Board
and any  other slatutory
clearances applicalile. helore
applying i Fighway
Administention,

National Highways Authority
Project Implementation Usit-Dh

(el @u;

Site Engineer

i
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Mﬁﬁﬁg{ﬂﬁngineer

Project Pvt. Ltdy , ,}ﬁamaﬁ

Hedd Project
TPCODL




The Right of the Wav(ito' ) the National Highway available at the proposed location from the center line
of divided carriageway is 0 ) m ([rom center of RoW to edge of RoW to edge of RoW towards proposed
utility).

The above particulars along with the drawings and documents have been verified and certified as correct as per

prevailing site conditions,
@\
Teamrl.[:zzl

Authority Engineer
L.N. Malviya Project Pvt. Ltd.

&
So u&v%wa 8

He i
reraleet.,

Regional Officer Project Director Awg

NHAI- Bhubaneswii ¢ A eﬁﬁjﬁl - TPCOD

Bhubaneswar (Udishia ) W Ankswar Bhubuneswar (Odisli)
PR CT DIRECTOR

AR TEH HRT i
National Highways Authority of India
UHLE., 25T F.LU., Dhenkanal
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